JP \$115.00 760792;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Decal Printing, Inc.		07/08/2005	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Aristotelis P. Mpougas
Street Address:	1312 Middle Street
City:	Sullivans Island
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29482
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76079232	ADCOLITE
Serial Number:	76079233	ULTRAGOLD
Serial Number:	76077074	ULTRACHROME
Serial Number:	76079228	ULTRALEAF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-9324

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.321.1700
Email: kkdort@ggtech.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth K. Dort, Gordon & Glickson LLC

Address Line 1: 444 N. Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth K. Dort
Signature:	/Kenneth K. Dort/

900028591 REEL: 003123 FRAME: 0859

Date:	07/19/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_ADP_Mpougas#page1 source=Assignment_ADP_Mpougas#page2	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003123 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

In consideration of the ASSIGNEE's waiver of his rights to be reimbursed for expenses incurred byhim on behalf of ASSIGNOR, which the parties agree is approximately Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000), and other good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged: ASSIGNOR, AMERICAN DECAL PRINTING, INC., subject to existing rights and licenses of third parties, hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to ASSIGNEE, ARISTOTELIS P. MPOUGAS, and any successor, assigns and legal representative, all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent No:

Patent No.	Name
US 5055343	ULTRALEAF

and all trademarks as follows:

Number	Trademark
76079232	ADCOLITE
76079233	ULTRAGOLD
76077074	ULTRACHROME
76079228	ULTRALEAF

TRADEMARK REEL: 003123 FRAME: 0861

including any and all applications, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and any foreign counterparts, together with all claims for damages by reasons of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the claimed inventions, together with the right to sue for, and collect the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this Aday of July, 2005.

AMERICAN DECAL PRINTING, INC.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED

ASSIGNEE

[21858-1]W:\WP51\LEE\N\$1643.DOC

RECORDED: 07/19/2005